

at Valley Forge, after the

colonists had consistently

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214





UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible.

## RESOLUTION #\_2-1-91-A\_

WHEREAS: the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the general goal of the Oneida Tribe is to protect, maintain, and improve the standard of living, and the environment in which the Oneida people live, while maintaining and enforcing their sovereign rights, and

WHEREAS, a Construction Committee shall be appointed to provide quality, cost effective construction while protecting the health, safety and welfare of the Oneida Tribe, the employees of the Tribe, and the community at large by establishing minimum standards that exceed State Standards for the design, construction, structural strength, quality of materials, adequate egress facilities, sanitary facilities, natural lighting, heating, and ventilation, energy conservation, and fire safety for buildings, dwellings, mechanical systems, electrical systems, and plumbing systems.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Business Committee formally adopts the Construction Committee composed of the following departments:

Community Development
Planning Office
Land Office
Facilities Construction
Construction
Environmental Health
Public Works
HIP
Oneida Housing Authority Construction Manager
Business Committee Member

RESOLUTION NO. 2-1-91-A
Page 2

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that all tribal entities shall be included and shall utilize the standards of construction.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum. 7 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 1st day of February, 1991; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 6 members for; 0 members against, and 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary

Oneida Business Committee